

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR OF NATIONAL CITY

NAVAL BASE SAN DIEGO CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION

WHEREAS, Naval Base San Diego celebrates its 100th Anniversary as a naval facility in San Diego and is celebrated on its day of establishment, February 23, 1922, however, due to COVID 19's impact on the nation, is celebrated this year of 2022 on September 24th; and

WHEREAS, the City of National City acknowledges this milestone as the Naval Base San Diego Centennial Celebration hosted on September 24th, 2022, which honors the public and the Navy's community partnership; and

WHEREAS, supporting our partner Naval Base San Diego, we celebrate 100 years of growth alongside our Navy partner; and

WHEREAS, continuing to grow our partnership with the Navy helps improve ways we can support each other through mutually beneficial projects such as housing and jobs over the next 100 years; and

WHEREAS, as evidenced by our joint emergency response efforts, we stand ready to work with our Navy first responders to battle any major security or man-made or natural disaster that impacts Naval Base San Diego; and

WHEREAS, to continue to work with the Navy to develop innovative ways to grow alongside each other; and

NOW THEREFORE, I, MAYOR ALEJANDRA SOTELO-SOLIS OF NATIONAL CITY, do proclaim September 24, 2022, IN HONOR OF

NAVAL BASE SAN DIEGO'S CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED the City of National City call upon all residence to recognize Naval Base San Diego as a neighbor and community partner thereby strengthening our relationship with the Navy. Given by the City Council of the City of National City on this 6th of September, 2022.

	Alejandra Sotelo-Solis Mayor	
Mona Rios Council Member		Jose Rodriguez Council Member
Ron Morrison Council Member		Marcus Bush Vice Mayor



NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA • INCORPORATED 1887